January 15, 2020, or such time as there are no Registrable Securities remaining.

-12-

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL FEDERAL CORP - Form PRE 14A

30

PRO FORMA DATA

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheets as of March 31, 2014 and the unaudited pro forma earnings per
share and book value per share tables have been prepared by management to illustrate the impact of (i) the issuance of
the Series B Preferred Stock and Warrants in the Private Placement and (ii) the conversion of all of the shares of
Series B Preferred Stock and exercise of all of the Warrants.  Since neither the Series B Preferred Stock nor the
Warrants had been issued at the time of the balance sheet presented, the data is only presented for illustrative
purposes.

Balance Sheet

March 31, 2014

(Dollars in thousands, except per
share amounts)

Actual

(unaudited)

Adjustments

For Issuance of
Series B

Preferred

Stock and

Warrants (1)

Pro Forma

No

Conversion

or Exercise
(2)

(unaudited)

Adjustments

For
Conversion

of Series B

Preferred
Stock

and Exercise

of Warrants (3)

Pro Forma

Fully
Converted

and Exercised

(unaudited)

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents
$
23,064

$
6,403

$
29,467

$
1,129

$
30,596

Investment securities 9,074 - 9,074 9,074
Loans, net of allowance for loan
loss 208,902 - 208,902 208,902
Other assets 17,949 - 17,949 17,949

Total assets
$
258,989

$
6,403

$
265,392

$
1,129

$
266,521

Liabilities and Shareholder's
Equity

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL FEDERAL CORP - Form PRE 14A

31

Deposits
$
215,688 -

$
215,688 -

$
215,688

Borrowings 13,000 - 13,000 - 13,000
Subordinated Debentures 5,155 - 5,155 - 5,155
Other liabilities 2,446 - 2,446 - 2,446

Total liabilities
$
236,289 -

$
236,289 -

$
236,289

Series B Preferred Stock, $0.01
Par - 3 3 (3) -
Common stock 159 - 159 45 204
Additional paid in capital 48,141 6,400 54,541 1,087 55,628
Retained earnings (22,429) - (22,429) - (22,429)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 74 - 74 - 74
Treasury stock (3,245) - (3,245) - (3,245)
Total stockholders’ equity 22,700 6,403 29,103 1,129 30,232
Total liabilities and stockholders’
equity

$
258,989

$
6,403

$
265,392

$
1,129

$
266,521

Per Share of Common Stock
Shares of common stock
outstanding 15,823,710 15,823,710 4,467,143 20,290,853
Book value per share of common
stock

$
1.43

$
1.43

$
1.49

(1) Represents the net proceeds from the issuance of 270,000 shares of Series B Preferred Stock and Warrants to
purchase 610,000 shares of common stock of the Company.
(2) Represents the pro forma balance sheet following the issuance of the Series B Preferred Stock and Warrants but
prior to the exercise of any shares of Series B Preferred Stock or conversion of any Warrants.
(3) Reflects the conversion of all of the shares of Series B Preferred Stock and exercise of all of the Warrants for an
aggregate of 4,467,143 shares of common stock.

[…]

(2) Based on information contained in a statement on Schedule 13G dated February 14, 2013, Wellington
Management, Inc. has shared voting power and shared investment power over 1,342,735 shares of the outstanding
common stock of the Company.

-17-

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL FEDERAL CORP - Form PRE 14A

39

The following table sets forth information regarding the beneficial ownership, as of [June 30], 2014, for each of the
current directors and executive officers of the Company and all directors and executive officers of the Company as a
group of (i) the Company’s common stock (excluding any conversion of Series B Preferred Stock or exercise of
Warrants), (ii) the Company’s Series B Preferred Stock and (iii) the Company’s common stock (assuming conversion of
all shares of Series B Preferred Stock and exercise of all Warrants held by each director or executive officer).

Group (1) Stock Placement (2)

Stock (4)

Conversion (5)

Name of
Beneficial Owner

or Number of
Persons in Group
(1)

Amount of
Beneficial
Ownership of
Common Stock

Percent of Common
Stock Before
Private Placement
(2)

Shares of Series B
Preferred Stock
Purchased in the
Private

Placement (3)

Percent of
Series B
Preferred
Stock (4)

Percent of

Common Stock
After Full
Conversion (5)

Thomas P. Ash (6) 24,629 * 400 * *

Edward W.
Cochran (7) 1,070,000 6.8% 28,000 5.8% 9.6%

James H.
Frauenberg II (8) 336,666 2.1% 4,000 * 2.5%
John W.
Helmsdoerfer, Jr.
(9) 11,000 * 800 * *

Robert E.
Hoeweler (10) 100,333 * 1,000 * *

Robert H.
Milbourne (11) 3,333 * 2,000 * *

Tim T. O’Dell (12)391,000 2.5% 8,000 1.7% 3.3%

Thad R. Perry (13) 698,333 4.4% 8,000 1.7% 5.2%
All current
executive officers
and directors as a
group (8

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL FEDERAL CORP - Form PRE 14A

40

persons) 2,635,294 16.6% 52,200 10.9% 17.3%

*  Indicates beneficial ownership of less than one percent of the outstanding class of stock.

(1) Unless otherwise indicated, each executive officer or director has sole voting and investment power with respect
to all of the shares reflected in the table for such executive officer or director.  The mailing address of each of the
executive officers and directors of the Company is 7000 North High Street, Worthington, Ohio 43085.

(2) Percent of Common Stock Before Private Placement is computed based on the sum of (a) 15,823,710 shares of
Common Stock outstanding on [June 30], 2014, and (b) the number of shares of Common Stock, if any, as to